Targeted Assessment Program
Targeted Assessment Specialists
Contact Information as of March 31, 2024

	Name
	 
	Work Address 
	City
	 
	Zip
	Work Phone
	Work Fax
	Email
	County

	Kacey Wells
	DCBS
	746 D East Main Street
	Glasgow
	KY
	42142
	(270) 651-1286 ext. 2241
	(270) 651-6465
	Kacey.Wells@ky.gov
	Barren

	Debbie Bushle
	DCBS
	8311 US Highway 42, Suite 11
	Florence
	KY
	41042
	(859) 283-3157
	(859) 371-0265
	Debbie.Bushle@ky.gov
	Boone

	Kim Tracy
	DCBS
	1539 Greenup Avenue, Suite 201
	Ashland
	KY
	41101
	(606) 326-3002
	(606) 920-2082
	Kimberly.Tracy@ky.gov
	Boyd

	Lacey Lewis
	DCBS
	1539 Greenup Avenue, Suite 301 
	Ashland
	KY
	41101
	(606) 326-3064
	(606) 326-3064
	Lacey.Lewis@ky.gov
	Boyd

	Vacant
	DCBS
	355 Broadway
	Jackson
	KY
	41339
	(606) 666-7506
	(606) 666-9760
	
	Breathitt

	Lena Mouser
	DCBS
	445 Hwy 44 E., Suite 209
	Shepherdsville
	KY
	40165
	(502) 921-5974
	(502) 543-3819 
	LenaM.Mouser@ky.gov

	Bullitt

	Katie Elkins
	DCBS
	333 Gardner Lane
	Morgantown
	KY
	42261
	(270) 526-3833
	(270) 526-3795
	Katie.Elkins@ky.gov
	Butler

	Doreen Johnson
	DCBS
	601 Washington Street, 3rd Floor
	Newport
	KY
	41071
	(859) 292-6733 ext. 104
	(859) 292-6728
	Doreen.Johnson@ky.gov
	Campbell

	Shana Tucker
	DCBS
	601 Washington Street, 4th Floor
	Newport
	KY
	41071
	(859) 292-6733 ext. 205
	(859) 292-6728
	Shana.Tucker@ky.gov 
	Campbell

	Jill Wyatt
	DCBS
	644 North Drive
	Hopkinsville
	KY
	42240
	(270) 889-6169
	(270) 889-6012
	Jill.Wyatt@ky.gov
	Christian

	Vacant
	DCBS
	110 Riverfront, PO Box 3
	Hopkinsville
	KY
	42241
	(270) 889-6503 ext. 260
	(270) 889-6098
	
	Christian

	Dia Booth Ling
	DCBS
	3649 Wathens Crossing
	Owensboro
	KY
	42301
	(270) 687-7491 ext. 2667
	(270) 687-7065
	Dia.Ling@ky.gov
	Daviess

	Jennifer Haynes
	DCBS
	3649 Wathens Crossing
	Owensboro
	KY
	42301
	(270) 687-7047   ext. 2712
	(270) 687-7141
	JHaynes@ky.gov
	Daviess

	Vacant
	DCBS
	3649 Wathens Crossing
	Owensboro
	KY
	42301
	(270) 687-7047 ext. 2666
	(270) 687-7141
	 
	Daviess

	Kimberly Kelly
	DCBS
	455 Park Place, Suite 120A
	Lexington
	KY
	40511
	(859) 971-4401
	(859) 271-2915
	Kimberly.Kelly@ky.gov
	Fayette

	Laura Ebert
	DCBS
	455 Park Place, Suite 120A
	Lexington
	KY
	40511
	(859) 971-4400
	(859) 271-2192
	Laura.Ebert@ky.gov
	Fayette

	Leslie Moyers
	DCBS
	455 Park Place, Suite 120A
	Lexington
	KY
	40511
	(859) 244-4499
	(859) 971-4401
	Leslie.Moyers@ky.gov
	Fayette

	Susan Ross
	DCBS
	455 Park Place, Suite 120A
	Lexington
	KY
	40511
	(859) 244-4366
	(859) 244-4366
	SusanP.Ross@ky.gov
	Fayette

	Bethany Davis
	DCBS
	311 N. Arnold Avenue, Suite 402
	Prestonsburg
	KY
	41653
	(606) 889-1724 ext. 141
	(606) 889-1727
	BethL.Davis@ky.gov
	Floyd

	Vacant
	DCBS
	916 N. Mulberry Street
	Elizabethtown
	KY
	42701
	(270) 766-5099 ext. 4111
	(270) 766-5155 
	
	Hardin

	Sharon Hayden
	DCBS
	916 N. Mulberry Street
	Elizabethtown
	KY
	42701
	(270) 766-5099 ext. 4108
	(270) 766-5155 
	Sharon.Hayden@ky.gov
	Hardin

	Tammy Nalley
	DCBS
	417 S. Main Street, Suite A-8
	Henderson
	KY
	42420
	(270) 826-6203 ext. 2125
	(270) 830-0510
	Tammy.Nalley@ky.gov
	Henderson

	Tiffany Beck
	DCBS
	510 Klutey Park Plaza Drive
	Henderson
	KY
	42420
	(502) 564-7111
	(270) 830-0510
	Tiffany.Beck@ky.gov
	Henderson

	Shannon Brumfield
	DCBS
	1084 Thornberry Drive
	Madisonville
	KY
	42431
	(270) 824-7566
	(270) 824-7302
	Shannon.Brumfield@ky.gov
	Hopkins

	Addie Brownell
	DCBS
	Cane Run Neighborhood Place 3410 Lees Lane
	Louisville
	KY
	40216
	(502) 214-8431
	No working fax
	Addie.Brownell@ky.gov
	Jefferson

	Karen Cosby
	DCBS
	Ujima Neighborhood Place 3610 Bohne Ave
	Louisville
	KY
	40211
	(502) 754-1454
	No Fax
	Karen.Cosby@ky.gov
	Jefferson

	Tricia Mack
	DCBS
	L&N Building 908 W. Broadway, 7 West
	Louisville
	KY
	40203
	(502) 564-3219
	
	Tmack@ky.gov
	Jefferson

	Vacant
	DCBS
	L&N Building 908 W. Broadway, 7 West
	Louisville
	KY
	40203
	
	
	
	Jefferson

	Vacant
	DCBS
	South Central Neighborhood Place 4255 Hazelwood Ave
	Louisville
	KY
	40215
	(502) 313-4074
	(502) 313-4119
	
	Jefferson

	Vacant
	DCBS
	205 Main Street, Suite 1
	Paintsville
	KY
	41240
	(606) 788-7108 ext. 121
	(606) 788-7128
	
	Johnson

	Brittany Hodgson
	DCBS
	130 West 43rd Street
	Covington
	KY
	41015
	(859) 292-6340 
	(859) 292-6546
	Brittany.Hodgson@ky.gov
	Kenton

	Vacant
	DCBS
	130 West 43rd Street
	Covington
	KY
	41015
	(859) 292-6340 
	(859) 292-6456
	 
	Kenton

	Michael Slone
	DCBS
	125 Cowtown Road 2nd Floor, PO Box 845
	Hindman
	KY
	41822
	(606) 785-3106 ext. 131
	(606) 785-0970
	Michael.Slone@ky.gov
	Knott

	Stuart Brewer
	DCBS
	85 State Police Road
	London
	KY
	40741-9011
	(606) 877-8459
	(606) 330-2022
	 


	Laurel

	Stephanie Howard
	DCBS
	31 South Laurel Road
	London
	KY
	40744
	(502) 564-6564
	(606) 330-2047
	
	Laurel

	Vacant
	DCBS
	256 Main Street
	Beattyville
	KY
	41311
	(606) 464-8801 ext. 2120
	(606) 593-7526
	
	Lee

	Garnet Sexton
	DCBS
	415 Highway 2034, Suite B
	Whitesburg
	KY
	41858
	(606) 633-0191 ext. 3054
	(606) 633-9253
	Garnet.Sexton@ky.gov
	Letcher

	Roni Love
	DCBS
	304 Anna Hume Boulevard
	Richmond
	KY
	40475
	(859) 623-1204
	(859) 626-3112
	Roni.Love@ky.gov
	Madison

	Vacant
	DCBS
	125 Church Street, PO Box 89
	Salyersville
	KY
	41465
	(606) 349-3122
	(606) 349-6033
	
	Magoffin

	Vacant 
	DCBS
	PO Box 288, 104 E. Main Street, Suite 200
	Inez
	KY
	41224
	(606) 298-7633 ext. 2366
	(606) 298-0311
	
	Martin

	Ashley Turley
	DCBS
	2855 Jackson Street, Suite 1
	Paducah
	KY
	42003
	(270) 575-7051
	(270) 575-7049
	Ashley.Turley@ky.gov
	McCracken

	Sonya Thompson
	DCBS
	2855 Jackson Street, Suite 1
	Paducah
	KY
	42001
	(270) 575-7105
	(270) 575-7015
	Sonya.Thompson@ky.gov
	McCracken

	Amy Cox
	DCBS
	103 Industrial Drive
	Greenville
	KY
	42345
	(270) 338-3072
	(270) 338-4311
	Amy.Cox@ky.gov
	Muhlenberg

	Melanie Carter
	DCBS
	901 Atkinson Hill Avenue
	Bardstown
	KY
	40004
	(502) 348-9048 ext. 107
	(502) 348-2424
	MelanieR.Carter@ky.gov
	Nelson

	Katie Elkins
	DCBS
	947 West 7th Street
	Beaver Dam
	KY
	42320
	(270) 274-8996
	(270) 274-8988
	Katie.Elkins@ky.gov
	Ohio

	Vacant
	DCBS
	PO Box 308
	Booneville
	KY
	41314
	(606) 593-5191
	(606) 593-7526
	
	Owsley

	Kayla Huff
	DCBS
	1332 S. KY HWY 15, Suite 2
	Hazard
	KY
	41701
	(606) 436-7937
	(606) 435-6125
	Kayla.Huff@ky.gov
	Perry

	Lindsey Chambers
	DCBS
	1332 S. KY HWY 15, Suite 3
	Hazard
	KY
	41071
	(606) 436-7963
	(606) 435-6061
	Lindsey.Chambers@ky.gov
	Perry

	Vanessa Pollard
	DCBS
	1332 S. KY HWY 15, Suite 3
	Hazard
	KY
	41701
	(606) 436-7964 
	(606) 435-6061
	Vanessa.Stamper@ky.gov
	Perry

	Ashley Slone
	DCBS
	295 Hambley Boulevard
	Pikeville
	KY
	41501
	(502) 564-5496
	(606) 433- 7100
	Ashley.Slone@ky.gov
	Pike

	Donna Hix
	DCBS
	295 Hambley Boulevard
	Pikeville
	KY
	41501
	(502) 564- 5485
	(606) 433-7100
	Donna.Hix@ky.gov
	Pike

	Vacant
	DCBS
	295 Hambley Boulevard
	Pikeville
	KY
	41501
	(502) 564-5477
	(606) 433-7100
	
	Pike

	Vacant
	DCBS
	67 Eagle Creek Drive, Suite 102
	Somerset
	KY
	42503
	(606) 451-2559
	(606) 677-4081
	
	Pulaski

	Kristie Gossett
	DCBS
	650 North Main, Suite 250
	Somerset
	KY
	42501
	(606) 677-4274 ext. 2309
	(606) 677-4143
	Kristie.Gossett@ky.gov
	Pulaski

	Michelle McClurg
	DCBS
	511 Heck’s Plaza Way
	Morehead
	KY
	40351
	(606) 783-8555 ext. 2315
	(606) 783-8561
	Michelle.McClurg@ky.gov
	Rowan

	Vacant
	DCBS
	356 Suwannee Trail Street
	Bowling Green
	KY
	42103
	(270) 746-7125
	(270) 746-7120
	
	Warren

	Marie Patterson 
	DCBS
	356 Suwannee Trail Street
	Bowling Green
	KY
	42103
	(270) 746-7125
	(270) 746-7120
	MarieF.Patterson@ky.gov
	Warren

	Lindsey Chambers
	DCBS
	13 Court Street, PO Box 446
	Campton
	KY
	41301
	(606) 668-3101 ext. 3403
	(606) 668-3131 
	Lindsey.Chambers@ky.gov
	Wolfe
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	Amy Piercy
	DCBS
	47 Cedar Creek Drive
	Owingsville
	KY
	40360
	(606) 674-6308 ext. 0011520109
	(606) 674-3920
	Amy.Piercy@ky.gov
	Bath

	Density Brock-Saylor
	DCBS
	211 E Kentucky Avenue
	Pineville
	KY
	40977
	(606) 337-6171 ext. 0219
	(606) 337-1329
	Density.Brocksaylor@ky.gov
	Bell

	Kaye Fetter
	DCBS
	1113 Pioneer Drive
	Winchester
	KY
	40391
	(859) 737-7771 ext. 3928
	(859) 737-7549
	Kaye.Fetter@ky.gov
	Clark

	David Baker
	DCBS
	1113 Pioneer Drive
	Winchester
	KY
	40391
	859-564-8126
	859) 737-7549
	DBaker@ky.gov
	Clark

	Vacant
	DCBS
	102 Mack Street
	Irvine
	KY
	40336
	(606)723-5124
	(606) 723-2915
	 
	Estill

	Fred Mills
	DCBS
	311 N. Arnold Avenue, Suite 402
	Prestonsburg
	KY
	41653
	(606) 889-1724 ext. 130
	(606) 889-1727
	Fred.Mills@ky.gov
	Floyd

	Dawn Garrison 
	DCBS
	505 S Main Street
	Williamstown
	KY
	41097
	859-824-4471
	(859) 824-7910
	Dawn.Garrison@ky.gov
	Grant

	Vacant
	DCBS
	111 Edgewood Plaza
	Nicholasville
	KY
	40356
	(859) 885-9451 ext. 3929
	(859) 885-4189
	
	Jessamine

	Jessica Schneider
	DCBS
	130 West 43rd Street
	Covington
	KY
	41015
	(859) 292-6340 
	(859) 292-6546
	JessicaL.Schneider@ky.gov
	Kenton

	Sarah Hayes-Volmer
	DCBS
	130 West 43rd Street
	Covington
	KY
	41015
	(859) 292-6340 
	(859) 292-6546
	Sarah.Hayesvolmer@ky.gov
	Kenton
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	City
	 
	Zip
	Work Phone
	Work Fax
	Email
	County

	Alonda Kilburn
	DCBS
	304 Anna Hume Boulevard
	Richmond
	KY
	40475
	(859) 623-1204
	(859) 623-3122
	AlondaG.Kilburn@ky.gov
	Madison

	Chassity Caudill
	DCBS
	108 E. Locust Street, 2nd Floor
	Mt. Sterling
	KY
	40353
	(859) 498-6312 ext. 2503
	(859) 497-0849
	ChassityL.Caudill@ky.gov
	Montgomery

	Melissa Fogle
	DCBS
	500 Market Street
	Falmouth
	KY
	41040
	(859) 654-3381 ext. 2324
	(859) 654-5868
	Melissa.Fogle@ky.gov
	Pendleton

	Dreama Hedrick
	DCBS
	1000 S Hwy 25 W
	Williamsburg
	KY
	40769
	(606) 549-1973 ext.3161
	(606) 539-9245 
	Dreama.Hedrick@ky.gov
	Whitley

	Kimberly Stewart
	DCBS
	1000 S Hwy 25 W
	Williamsburg
	KY
	40769
	(606) 549-1973
	(606) 539-9245
	Kimberly.Stewart@ky.gov
	Whitley








